
OWNE R__________	.~V / -- ~ / ·· _,~ / ~ ~ .~~~~~...---r--S , --~~_T~--~~~----------~----~~~~~~~~~--------~ 
STREET OR AFD_----,....--- ...... _ ...... ;'r """"'~ / / . /t;; _ ___ rnt"..... T~WN' ~~ V' ~ : ~,I'''/~ <----:-'.J :.......,,-=._~ '---'_ _ _ _ ..... .~ ~ ___ __ 
SUBDIVISION Zh I,., .. ;' 0 "'-' '- SECTION ....~ ... ,;:.,/~ T LOT /"L 

I seQUENCE NO. STATE OF MARYLAND(MDE USE ONLy) 
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

1 2 3 8 Ir· Fill IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) 
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 

PLEASE TYPE 
STI CO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED 
DATE Received 

yyWM DO 104M... DO I .J'/'() '" J .~ I;f ., r. 

IS 15 20 

WELL LOG 	 GROUTING RECORD no9 
Not r8qL'lred for driven wells WELL !-lAS BEEN GROUTED I. JVJ 'N1 

I------ ---'---'------ -------t (Circle Appropriate Box ) !if l!!I
44 

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR TYPE OF [iU11i)G MATERIAL (Circle one )COlOR, OEPTIt, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING '''''' 

l-oe-sc-R-IPTION--(lJae----T"""F-""'• ...,eET--TO i ~,..wa",.":.,_er~:-I. CEMENT 'e M BENTONITE CLAY [!IQ]-F --r-
IIddltIonaI &heels il .-led) "VM beari•." 45 46 ~ 7' 

NO. OF BAGS ' I NO. OJ-,POUNDS .;u;..., 

, a....... eL 0 r GALLONS OF WATER ___ 1_ -J ________ CP___5; 
DEPTH OF GRO~ SEAL (to nearest foot) _ 

from ~ ft. to • ft.i~'1 (J,11 flu -A ~ S '1 l, gO 48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58 

(enter 0 if from surface) 

CASING RECORD 

6
~~~Bginsert 

appropriate 
code 

betw 

Nominal diameter Total depthM~.IN 
top (main) casing of main casing 

(nearest inch)1 (nearest foot ) 
CASING 

-p'PE 
~ G 

60 61 63 64 66 70 

E OTHER CASING (if used)
A diameter depth ( feet )
C 

inch from to 

C II II ., , 
H 

A 
S 
I 
N , 	 ,

I 	 I! IIG 

screen type SCREEN RECORD 

or open hOle rsm filRl 
~ 

C
lnsert~~ ~ appc::ate BRONZE HOLE 

~~w ~ ~ 
c 121 DEPTH (nearest II.) 


NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS :__t_"\ _ ...., 

1 2Lfn 

( - q ~ '01 

E 8 9WEll HVDROFRACTURED 	 11 15 17 21A 
C 

2 
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER H 

23 24 26 30 32 36A A WEll WAS ABANDONED AND SEAlED S 
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C3

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED A 39 39 41 45 #iT 51 

TEST WEll CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E 
t-P__W_E_L_L_____________----t ~ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 ___ 3 __. 

I HEREBV CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTFlUCTED IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH CClMAR 26.04.04 ' 'WELL CONSTRUCTION" A"ID DIAMETER (NEAREST

IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATf;D IN THE ABOVE 
 OF SCREEN -:-:-___---:~ INCH)
CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORIoIATION PRESENTED 

HEREI N IS ACCURATE AN D COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
 58 60 
KNOWLEDGE from 10 

~R~~~t 6~~~EO '--,-----~, '--,------'. 
WAS F LOWING W ELL 
INSE!l=tT '" IN BOX (\IJ 

(N~T'-{-~~B~ :::,r.-LED IN BY DRILLER) 
Lie. NO. I __ D _ _ _ • T (E.R.O.S.) VV 0 

70 72 

74 75 76SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman LOGTELESCOPEresponsible for sitework if different from permit1ee) 	 INDICATOR OTHER DATACASING 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUSMITTED WITHIN 
45 DAYS AFTER WEll IS COMPLETED. 

COUNTY ,;;/}r/ ~...L ...... 
NUMBER //~ r ~ 

PERMIT NO. 
F80M "PERMIT TO DR L/"EU." 

$/ - /-- - / uI L 
28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 

c 131 
1 2 

PUMPING TEST 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 

( 8, II 


.) . 
PUMPING RATE (gal, p&r min.) -:-:-___----,-:­

11 15 

METHOD USED TO j", h't.' 
MEASURE PUMPING RATE 1-'_ ......:....----:._____--J/..l.'A-f ·~ 1 

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface ) 

~ 
BEFORE PUMPING ft. 


17 20 


7c 
WHEN PUMPING ft. 


22 25 


TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

[!J air ~ piston [!J turbine 

other@J centrifugal [ID rotary [QJ (describe 
27 27 below)27 

mjet rn submersible 
27 27 

~UM~ 1t:l~TAL.I.E~ 
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO 
(CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 29 
IN BOX 29. 

CAPACITY: 
GALLONS PER M INUTE 
(to nearest gallon) 31 35 

PUMP HORSE POWER 
37 41 

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
(nearest ft ,) 

43 47 
CASING HEIGHT (circle appropri91e box 

and enter casing height)
+ 
49 LAND SURFACE - 'j 

-[;] below 
.< (nearest) 

foot)
49 	 W 51 

f 

LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS 
BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND lOA 
LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS 
THAN l WO DISTANCES 
(MEASUREMENTS TO WELL) 

COUNTY 

http:26.04.04


EMERGENCYITEMP NO, IF ANY 

0930 
6 

SEQUENCE NO, 
(MDE USE ONLY) 

_STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

#.# 'l5- O't~~ 
'5: 3 

57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 

LLE I FORMA TlON 

It ().., M D I 

,iliJ WELL INFORMA TlON 
"" 2 APPROX, PUMPING RATE 

(GAL PER MIN,) 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 

8 

(§AL PER_D_AY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~,OMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~RRIGATION 

FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
IRRIGATION 

22 INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING 

III PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

IT] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

[QJ GEO-THERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL 

76 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 
NEAREST 
INCH 

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 

JETTED 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jetted & 
(Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
~ (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~HIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL 

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEALED 

ISl THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 ~ AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[Q] THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Not to be filled in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP, PERMIT NUMBER 

PERMIT NOI;tq - ~(2"~
7 1 72 75 76 --­

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
';hL1ULD ~SE SfPAArc SHEET IF NEfDfJ 

DENV-Permit 97 ®COUNTY 

7 fill in this form completely 79 

, 0 lJ..X1f rCATION OF WELL 

8 COUN Y 21 

I wo...\ nu.+ G '(0 ve..­
23 SUBDIVISION 

SECTION i LOT I ;> YI 
44 46 48 50 

I Q1t~ksV·I\\e..
5?, , NE E T TOWN 

MILES FROM TOWN (enter 0 if in town) I'==--_.....-;L M I I 
73 76 77 78 

I SII-'te:f //1 e~()W L4 
11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

34 "35,,0 37 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD 

42 

]1 

I 
30 

ENTER FT OR MI 38 39 

TAX MAP a2.J?' BlK: ~PARCEL L!t 
NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLERU. HEALTH DCZ3:)T APPROVAL 

~&iRttMa.....d A 5c{l'd~~ 

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 
BOX & LOCATE WELL ' ___... 
WITH AN X 

SOURCES PF DRILLING WATER 

1­ Lu-e.1l 
2_ 

3, 

WRITE THE BOX NUMB;gf:i~' 
FROM THE MAP HEREI 

E Olft/;
-l). 000 

N 
5 617' _'--00_0___-,-"-__--1 

DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHciwlNG LOCATION OF WELL IN 
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE 
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION 



-------- -ReviewPa ge _--;-::__ of _ .....__­
Da te /:i - ::Lt - 0 1). 

FIELD DATA SHEET 
• HOWA~D COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 

CIS-­
Well Permit No. HO - / ';2 i /fA J 
Location of property i rpad) . -c / Ire d~ L 
Subdivision h/"; Inlff Y?Jv&: Lot Block / Plat 
Well Driller..J osep&A- &::: I?%I ""17& Owne r /)e-64n~e j_+-L'"---''--!:...eL!:.z.=::.!:=''';~______ ___ 

Depth of well ;1 &>c; 
----~~~----------------Distance of measur ing point (M.P.) above g round ___~~_.__________________ 

'1:\'Sta tic wa ter level (S .W.L.) below M.P. ~ 

I. High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown 

Time pump started ~ . ') Pumping r ate ___....::...-~ ~! ......___~~n
Total time _-~___ t o r each pumping water level _____ ft.&iow M.P. 

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be r ecorded e very 15 minutes 

I 

TIME (in 15 WA TER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FL OW METER REA DING CALCULATED FLOW 

minute in- below M.P. ti me to fil l !\ J (if used) (ga llons per 

t erv a1s gall on bucket minu te ) 

9\ 70 
, 

/1/'I' it<1.J'-J / .t.J __ 

7 DO 7t q l..r' 
'/ ?I'l if IS". 

'\ 7f') t./ J .,­

.., '" t"- ?r"\ I..J I~ 

l'P\ ?f1 41 IS 
( 'lu J( 

~ ...... '/ J.t~. 

,,~ 1./ J-; 

~- ~ '" '1 IS 

t; Ir.. 7tJ 4 I ~ 

~f\. '10 if /~ 

'~' 'I~ 70 " ,r 

I 

I 

HD-224 




Dec 05 2011 11:IGAM NATIONAL WATER SERVICE 3018541538 p. 1 

.____... . _ .___ ..... __ .____--------- ----------'-J!,'---______ 


HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENl'AL HEALtH 


WATER. AND SEWEllAGI! PR.OGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-1640 FAX: (~l0)313-U48 


IDfarmllfp! rpnp for the lpltailltiog ,(the WeD Pump: Pltlm Adaptsr. apd SgppIy PIpIg 

NOD: Tlaeblrtaller ..·..,....,rcfor reqaaclDCD ~ prior to!ll .. OD tile _ 01tile ~ 
Iupecdo& Ko work I. to be cnered ..111 ."roweI by tIae BoaItIa Dep L All ...".....mall a.pIJ 

wtda tile l'f1floD1Il StadardPbamldaI Code (NSPC, u ..elided 1ocaI1,) COMAR.26.04.04 (BID Will 
c~u~~~~..;a~~~um.w~~_~uk~~~~..~..~ 
CoIIIpmyName: ...:...p~~~...c;;r-:::~.....;.::.;..;;:;__T~ I: ~I- Y'S'f"'- / S .3"-.::J'> 

Addras; 
~~T·~~~~~~~~~8~~-

Nameot 
~~~~~~~~~~--~~~~­
~~~:~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Bo'ase ConDmigp 
PVC Ilccvocl to undiItmbcd lOil at wall peGdnIticm: ~ 
Appro:dmlllC Jcnasb of.locve: "" I 

Sleeve cau1£d and ICIJccI properly: W":s 
red to be It Icut teD lee.1'roaI tile .pdc tIDk, pump daulber, ........ ....." 
ad ICWaF raene.rea. If' .bI, SIlYIal be ICCODI,UIIMd, c..&act dill oftIce tor 

date 

for BaJtb DsPartment 1lM OpJy - Net to be Amlleted h;!""ler ~ .~ 

D. Jup. Bequeaed: Dale Wp. Approved: I~L2:.flJII ~ 
IDspcc1ioIl Data: Pltle8l adapCenmd water supply Une II: lout 3C5" below 8fIde i ¢ 

Two pieco cap taD1!«f &lid auacbed to easlDs IeC1IJdy _ 
BIec. goDduit cxtcads !It 1caSl18" below padc/aHaCIIed to c:ap propcr1y --.;~_ 

~~=~=~18" abowfinJsboclpwfc ~ Wider alppi)' linIIIllened IIdoqaare1)' II boule coaaoc:Uon :.? <' 

Adequate arout obsc:rval below pitJcu IICfaptI:r V 

HD-21'(Rev. 8/00) 

http:COMAR.26.04.04


/ 
/ 

, 
'­

--

--- ­ 7-3' . ............ -­
....... 

-­ ....... 

"'" 

, 
" 

D WNGEPTUAL HOJ5E BOX t22l V'iELL BOX ~~6~---* V'iELL SURVEY POINT LEGEND 

WELL LOCATION EXHIBIT· LOT 74 GLWGUTSCHICIC. LITILE &WEBER, PA 
OViL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS 

3909 NA lIONAL DRIVE - SUITE 250 - BURTONSIIILLE OffiCE PARK 
BURTONS~LLE, MARYLAND 20866 

TEL : JOI-421-4024 BALT: 410-880-1820 DC/VA: 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186 

SCAlE: 1"=50' ZONING: RC/RR-DEO - TAX MAP/GRID: 28-18/17 GLW JOB NO: 00153 AUG., 2006 1 OF 1 



7178 Columbia Gateway Dr. • Columbia, MO 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 Howard County 
TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

A TTENTION WELL DRILLERS!!! 

When submitting a well application for a new or replacement well, 

please indicate one of the following: 

a'The well site has been staked by Gutschick, Little & Weber 

on 11/10/2005 

o wi II call the Health Department 
for a time to meet in the field to verify a well location. 

~Site plan for new well is attached to well permit application. 

Please attach this sheet when submitting your green application. 

This should help improve communication allowing a more timely 

service for our citizens. 

KN 

http:www.hchealth.org


i;Howard County 
Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 

7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MO 21046 


(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 

TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.ore: 

Peter L. Bei1enson, M.D., M.P.H., HeaIth Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 
PERMANENTDEVIATION FOR NITRATES 

Expiration Date - August 10,2012 

February 102012 

William H. and Susan S. Gibbs 
6407 Few Star Ct 
Columbia, MD 21044 

RE: 	 Walnut Grove, Lot 74 
5226 Sweet Meadow Lane 
Building Permit: B11000735 
Well Permit: HO-95-0422 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted 
on 1120/2012. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 10/28/2011. The 
well construction was completed on 1212112006. Water samples were collected on 111112012 and on 
1125/2012. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 12121/2006. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of 
3.0 ± 1.1 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 5.0 ± 1.1 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below the maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCiIL and the Gross Beta was below the target level of 50pCilL (roughly 
equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time of testing and with respect to these 
parameters, the well water is safe for all uses. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and 
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. 

The untreated water sample collected on 111112012 indicated a nitrate level of 11.4 mgIL. This exceeds 
the maximum contaminant limit of 10 mg/L set forth in COMAR 26.04.04.09. After installation of a 
nitrate removal device (kitchen tap reverse osmosis system), a post-treatment water sample was collected 
on 1125/2012 and indicated a nitrate level of < 1.0 mgIL. 

This Department will grant a permanent deviation to the Interim Certificate of Potability on condition 
that the nitrate removal system effectively maintains a nitrate-nitrogen contaminant level of 10 mgIL or 
less. 

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions: 

1. 	 The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in accordance with 
the service contract for the life of the residence. 

2. 	 It is recommended that a Maryland certified water laboratory certified for nitrates 
analysis perform a ~ nitrate analysis. 

http:26.04.04.09
www.hchealth.ore


3. 	 If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential 
buyer/tenant aware of this permanent deviation. A person who fails to make this 
disclosure is subject to the penalties set out in COMAR 26.04.04.12F Enforcement 
and Environment Article 9-1311, Annotated Code of Maryland. 

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations" have been 
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-0422. Although the submitted sample 
results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water 
supplies. 

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a 
second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is required 
prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued . Failure to 
submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of 
Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code ofMaryland, Environment 
Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months. 

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland 
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of 
Maryland may be found at the following website: 
http: //www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-20 1 Oapr16.pdf 

iobert Bricker, REHSIR.S. 
Environmental Sanitarian 
Well & Septic Program 

cc: 	 Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits 
Community Hygiene Program 
File 

http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-20
http:26.04.04


From:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 01/26/2012 16:16 #923 P.003/003 

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
S NQr1b Park Drive 

HWlt VaUey, MD 21030 USA 
Telephooe: 410/584-9099 1Fax: 410/584-9117 

Website: www.tracelabs.com I Email: info@traceJahs.com 

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: S/O Number: 84056-2 

James R Selfridge Builders Inc 
4781 Ten Oaks Road 
Dayton, Maryland 21036 

Report Date: January 26,2012 

Nitrate Retest #1 

Property Sampled: 
Sample Location: 
Residual Chlorine: 

5226 Sweet Meadow Lane, 2
Reverse Osmosis (RIO) Tap 
<0.1 mgIL 

1 029 ~. 
.~ 

Building Permit #: 
Sampler ID #: 
Samples Iced: 

B11000735 
0765AR 
Yes 

County: 
Map: 

Howard 
28 

Subdivision: 
Parcel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 Lot#: 74 

Dateffime Collected in Field: January 25,2012 @ 10:35 am 
Dateffime Received in Lab: January 25, 2012 @ 3:50 pm 

Well Tag#: HO-95-0422 
Wen Condition: 2-Piece Cap, 1 Bolt Missing, Cap Secure 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: Sediment Filter, Carbon Filters, Softener, Reverse Osmosis 

PARAMETER METHOD MCL RESULT PASSIFAIL 
~~ 

~MoC~ 
Katherine C. Higgs 
Manager- Drinking Water Testing 

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 

Pa.ge 2 of2 

mailto:info@traceJahs.com
http:www.tracelabs.com


From:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 01/26/2012 16 :15 #923 P.002/003 

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 Nonh Park Drive 

HWlt VaDey, MD 21030 USA 
Telepbooc: 4101584·90991 Fax: 4101584-9117 

Website: www.traceJabs.com 1Email: in[o@tracclabs com 

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: 

James H. Selfridge Builders Inc 
4781 Ten Oaks Road 
Dayton, Maryland 21036 

S/O Number: 84056-1 

Report Date: January 26,2012 

Bacteria Retest #1 

Property Sampled: 
Sample Location: 
Residual Chlorine: 

5226 Sweet Meadow Lan~029 
Pressure Tank Tap ~ 
<0.1 mg/L 

Building Permit #: 
Sampler ID #: 
Samples Iced: 

BllO00735 
0765AR 
Yes 

County: 
Map: 

Howard 
28 

DatelTime CoUecled in Field: 
Dateffime Received in Lab: 

Well Tag#: 
WeB Condition: 

Subdivision: 
Parcel: 

Walnut Grove 
74 

January 25, 2012@ 10:45 am 
January 25, 2012 @ 3:50 pm 

HO-95-0422 
2-Piece Cap, 1 Bolt Missing, Cap Secure 

Lot#: 74 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: Sediment Filter, Carbon Filters, Softener, Reverse Osmosis 

PARAMETER METHOD MCL 
" . " 

. ", : . 

E. coli SM 9223B Absent Absent 

Mel: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 

Pass 

Page 1 of2 



TRACE LABORATORIES, INC 
5 North Park Drive 

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA 
Telephone: 4101584·90991 Fax: 4101584-9117 

Website: www.b"3celabs.coml Email: i.!ili!IY:l,,,,, , I.,,J,.s.<:OIn 

Maryland State Certified LaborRtory #318 

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Requester: S/O Number: 83885 

James H. Selfridge Builders Inc 
Attn: Sue Conklin 

Report Date: January 12,2012 

4781 Ten Oaks Road 
Dayton, Maryland 21036 

Property Sampled: 5226 Sweet Meadow Lane, 21029 
Pressure Tank Tap 

Building Permit #: 
Sample Location: 
Residual Chlorine: <0.1 mg/L 

County: 
Map: 

Howard 
28 

Subdivision: 
Parcel: 

Sampler ID #: 
Samples Iced: 

Walnut Grove 
74 

Date/Time Collected in Field: January 11, 2012 @ 11: 17 AM 
DatelTime Received in Lab: January 11, 2012 @ 1: 10 PM 

Well Tag #: HO-95-0422 
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap, Satisfactory 

Lot#: 

B11000735 
0765AR 
Yes 

74 

Water Treatment/Conditioning: Sediment Filter, Carbon Filters, Softener, Reverse Osmosis 

PARAMETER METHOD MCL/*SMCL RESULT 

Total Coliform SM 9223B . Absent . PRESENT 

E. coli SM 9223B Absent Absent 

Nitrate SM 4500D . 10 mg/L as N . it.4 mgIL as N 

Turbidity EPA 180.1 10NTU 

pH EPA 150.1 *6.5-8.5 Units · 

Sand Absent 

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA 
·SMCL: Secondary Maximum Contamination Level, a level recommended by the EPA 

2.0NTU 

7.5 Units · 
Absent 

FAIL 
Pass-----. FAIL 
Pass 
*** 

Pass 

*·*A non-enforceable parameter that may cause cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water. 

Page I of I 



Bureau of Environmental Health~~ 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
Howard County TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 ~Health Department website: www.hchealth.org 

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 


January 12, 2007 


Land Marketing Consultants Inc. 
3060 Washington Road 
Glenwood, MD 21738 

RE: Walnut Grove, Lot# 74 
Well Tag: HO-95-0422 

To Whom It May Concern: 

A sample was collected from a yield test on December 21, 2006 and submitted to GPL 
Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well 
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a 
water supply. In tum, this can provide information regarding naturally occurring radiation (i.e., 
Radionuclides) that may exist in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 3.0 ± 1.1 picocurieslliter 
(peilL); while the Gross Beta level was 5.0 ± 1.1 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below 
its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCilL, while the Gross Beta level was below 
its target value of 50 pCilL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply 
appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure 
the future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary. 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions. 

Sincerel~U 

~/cy C)!l./In~ 
~e~ Nixon, Depu;~or 
Bureau of Environmental Health 

cc: 	 Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater 
VWell & Septic File 

http:www.hchealth.org


State of Maryland Send Report To: 
DHMH - Laboratories Administration 

ft r+ Ni lC{J n Division of Environmental Chemistry 
. RADIATION LABORATORY 

201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

John M. DeBoy, Dr. PH., Director 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST 

.WG7I-{BB95D4:2~ 
Sample Bottle No. A: ;?f No. B: --- Field Blank Bottle No. A: No. B: ___ 

Plant/Site Name: Wa.lnU:""! t o y,- - L..c-I- 7{ County: Howar--d 
Sample Source: SWc.e{ Meado'.., La n-e Location: Ho -9S- 04;2;]

(weD no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

County: 

CHECK (one per box) 

Drinking Water !D 
Landfill o 
Stream o 
Otber o 

Plant No. 000000000 

Community o Source (raw water) 

Non-community 
 iiI- oDistribution (treated) Private 
Otber o MeL oL-____________~~ L ______________~ 

I 

Emergency o 
Routine :EJ 
Recbeck o 
Special o 

~t( ~nL-t......,£J~~...L-____ 
1 

Telephone No: Vt1D)313 - 2C-,Y.3Collector: ....B~a
Date Collected:12-/~ Time Collected: /0 : 00 a.m. ____p.m. 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes IXI No D Iced: Yes D No EI 
Submitters Code: 0 D Federal Project: D Field Data: ____ 

Remarks: S LA wuf) /.,­ a k---e Yl 1)LA y- i r1 q YJ'e / JIe $ + hlOrine 
-v "t"- v 

./ Test EPA Code Laboratory No . Results (pCi/L) Date Reported 
-

/ Gross Alpha 4000 ,. ) ~1 . 1 -. - / / ./, - .~ 

V Gross Beta 4100 
. 
. 

Radon-222 4004 
Bottle A 
Radon-222 

4004 
Bottle B 

Field Blank A 4004 

Field Blank B 4004 

Tritium 

Ra - 226 4020 

Ra - 228 4030 

Total Uranium 4006 

Date Received: ____I____I____ 

Supervisor: ____~=--:-::-:----:---=----------------_-------------------_ 
FORM REVISED 02/06 • Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 • Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373 
DHMH 4540 02/06 

PROGRAM COPY 



• . .. '* 

Analytical Summary Report 

Client Name: Howard County Health Department Client Sample 10: 

Receipt DatelTime: 1212212006 Lab Sample ID: 

Prepared Datemme: 1212612006 Sample Matrix: 

Analysis Datemme: 121261200611:29:00 PM Analytical Method: 

Isotope R~.uJt Uncertainty 20 

Gross Alpha 2.962 pCIIL :!: 1.084 pClIL 

Gross Beta 4.946 pClIL :t 1,09 pCiIl 

VVG74BB950422 

612216-003-003-1/1 

WATER 

ALPHAIBET A BY METHOD 900.0 

MDA Q 

1.281 pCi/L 

1.785 pClIL 

------_._-_.--~- .. .,.~---..... -.~ -.. -. --....~ -~ .-._---- -.-.---'.-. ' ~ ._-_ .. _..
GPL laboratorIes. i..LlP Page 7 017 
7210A Corpora/e CT. Fnrderick, MD 21703 Priflled 00 12127106 
Till. (301)694-5310 FIX (301)620-0731 

Version 1.2.3 (Build 0) 



Bureau of Environmen tal Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 

Howard County 
Health Department 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.on! 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

REQUEST FOR PERMANENT DEVIATION TO 

NITRATE STANDARDS FOR CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 


DATE: 1/ '31 /201 '2- WELL PE!IT # : HO _ q!j 

PROPERTY OWNER: 1Jf II 6 v b5 

SUBDIVISION & LOT #: WAL,JUT 6RO\IE.:' / LOT 1 t 
--5-1,-2,-iR-S-·-yJ-egr------,'.,..-N----:-s-;+.-:.t>-ovJ-l+-J E: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 

~\~JtbVlqE ,. M1) 1.\D29 

CONDITIONS : 

1) The well installed under permit # HO -qS -04-.t,2.. has been documented to have a nitrate level 
of 11.4 ppm, which exceeds the MCL of 10 ppm. 

2) After installation and operation ofa nitrate filtration system, water samples collected on 1/'2..;/1'2... 
indicated that the nitrate contamination has been reduced to<I.oppm at the primary drinking tap. 

I hereby request that a Permanent Deviation to COMAR 26.04.04.09 be granted for the well installed 
under permit HO -q'l -~·2:2.1 am fully aware of the conditions under which this deviation will be 
granted, and of my responsibilities as the well owner, which include advising any future buyer/ tenant of 
the installation, condition and maintenance responsibilities of the nitrate removal device. 

Pro, ecfive Owner's Original Signature(s) [Person(s) that intend to live in the dwelling] 

tJ~~~1 ~_________ 

http:26.04.04.09

